

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2811 of 2016

=====

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.....Appellant(s)

Versus

ASHOKBHAI NAGARBHAI THAKOR & 1....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGI K GADHIA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR HIMANSU M PADHYA, CAVEATOR for the Defendant(s) No. 1

UNSERVED-EXPIRED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA**

Date : 01/09/2017

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant shall take steps for bringing legal heirs on record of deceased defendant No.2.

Registry to call for the record and proceedings on or before the next date of hearing.

S.0 to 4th October, 2017.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)

BINA