

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2811 of 2016**

=====

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

ASHOKBHAI NAGARBHAI THAKOR

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGI K GADHIA(5913) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR HIMANSU M PADHYA(1611) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R)(69) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G. SHAH**Date : 01/08/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the appellant has to take proper steps before the next date to confirm the service upon unserved respondent/s. However, it is made clear that in absence of proper steps being taken by the appellant, the appeal shall automatically stands abated against such unserved respondent/s.

List on **5.9.2018**.

(S.G. SHAH, J)

VATSAL S. KOTECHEA