

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2811 of 2016****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR WITHDRAWAL/DISBURSEMENT OF AMOUNT)****NO. 1 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2811 of 2016**

=====

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.**Versus****ASHOKBHAI NAGARBHAI THAKOR & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**MR YOGI K GADHIA(5913) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****ABATED for the Defendant(s) No. 2****MR HIMANSU M PADHYA(1611) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 08/08/2024****ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL:**

Considering the fact that the appeal is of the year 2016, the appeal itself is fixed for final hearing on 29.8.2024.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION:

In view of the above, no orders are required to be passed in the civil application. Accordingly, civil application is disposed of.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA