

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2811 of 2016

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2811 of 2016**

=====

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

ASHOKBHAI NAGARBHAI THAKOR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGI K GADHIA(5913) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ABATED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR HIMANSU M PADHYA(1611) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 15/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Office Objections to be removed within a period of three weeks from today, failing which the matters shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

CDP

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)